
York Winter League 2018-2019 - Playing Record 

 Team Sets Indiv Sets Avge 

Date H/A Opponents Won Lost Won Lost % 

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        
 

York Winter League 2018-2019 - Clubs Directory 

Name Venue Club Secretary 

Bootham Bootham A at RI 
York Railway Institute 
Gymnasium 
22 Queen Street 
York YO24 1AD 
Bootham B 
Bootham Conservative Club 
77 Clarence Street 
York YO31 7EL 

Steve Milner 
07853163141 

stevemilner33@yahoo.com 

British Telecom York Clarence Club 
87-93 Clarence Street 
York YO31 7EL 

Jim Stevenson 
01904 423333 
07962124912 
stevo2@btinternet.com 

Clarence Table Tennis Club York Clarence Club 
87-93 Clarence Street 
York YO31 7EL 

Graham Hatfield 
01904 635643 
grahamhatfield1961@outlook.com 

Coneysthorpe Table Tennis Club Swinton Reading Rooms 
Main Street 
Swinton 
Malton YO17 6SL 

Charles Allenby 
01653 694648 
07879424959 
allenbywestclose@googlemail.com 

Poppleton Poppleton Methodist Church Hall 
The Green 
Upper Poppleton 
York YO26 6DP 

Matthew Ayres 
07733461281 
kmayres@hotmail.com 

Ryedale@RI York Railway Institute 
Gymnasium 
22 Queen Street 
York YO24 1AD 

Ed Wardman 
01751 477496 
07923891195 
ednmaxwardman@yahoo.co.uk 

Shepherds York Clarence Club 
87-93 Clarence Street 
York YO31 7EL 

David Atkinson 
01904 704743 
07752837445 
davidcatkinson@hotmail.co.uk 

Shiyi Ling Table Tennis Club Copmanthorpe Rec 
Barons Crescent 
Copmanthorpe, York YO23 3YR 

Ryan Hood 
07754048673 
r.j.hood@edu.salford.ac.uk 

South Bank Social Club South Bank Club 
Ovington Terrace 
York YO23 1DJ 

Adrian Church 
01904 339195 
07935253070 
adrian_church1@sky.com 

Strensall Strensall Sports Club 
Durlston Drive 
Strensall 
YORK YO32 5AT 

John Temple 
01904 490159 
07789684515 
johnctemple84@btinternet.com 

Topspin York Poppleton Road Memorial Hall 
Oak Street 
York YO26 4SE 

Jonathan Wooldridge 
01904 796689 
07850359476 
jpwooldridge1@googlemail.com 

University Of York University of York 
Sports Centre, University of York 
Goodricke Way 
Heslington, York YO10 5DD 

Aaron Graham 
07400583249 
ag1309@york.ac.uk 

Wigginton & Haxby Table Tennis 
Club 

Wigginton Recreation Hall 
The Village 
Wigginton 
York YO32 2LL 

Ian Oxborough 
01904 272968 
07813781522 
ianox@talktalk.net 

York Railway Institute York Railway Institute 
Gymnasium 
22 Queen Street 
York YO24 1AD 

Anne Barnard 
01904 762719 
07923411541 
barnarda@sky.com 



York Table Tennis Winter League Fixtures 2018-2019 (sponsored by Red Goat Climbing Company) 

Week com Divisions 1, 2 & 3 Division 4 

17/09/2018 1v14 2v13 3v12 4v11 5v10 6v 9 7v 8 Free week 
24/09/2018 13v 1 12v 2 11v 3 10v 4 9v 5 8v 6 14v 7 1v8 2v7 3v6 4v5 

01/10/2018 1v12 2v11 3v10 4v 9 5v 8 6v 7 14v13 7v1 6v2 5v3 8v4 

08/10/2018 11v 1 10v 2 9v 3 8v 4 7v 5 6v14 12v13 1v6 2v5 3v4 8v7 

15/10/2018 1v10 2v 9 3v 8 4v 7 5v 6 13v11 14v12 5v1 4v2 3v8 6v7 

22/10/2018 9v 1 8v 2 7v 3 6v 4 5v14 10v13 11v12 1v4 2v3 7v5 8v6 

29/10/2018 1v 8 2v 7 3v 6 4v 5 13v 9 12v10 14v11 3v1 2v8 4v7 5v6 

05/11/2018 7v 1 6v 2 5v 3 4v14 8v13 9v12 10v11 1v2 7v3 6v4 8v5 

12/11/2018 1v 6 2v 5 3v 4 13v 7 12v 8 11v 9 14v10 8v1 7v2 6v3 5v4 

19/11/2018 5v 1 4v 2 3v14 6v13 7v12 8v11 9v10 1v7 2v6 3v5 4v8 

26/11/2018 1v 4 2v 3 13v 5 12v 6 11v 7 10v 8 14v9 6v1 5v2 4v3 7v8 

03/12/2018 3v 1 2v14 4v13 5v12 6v11 7v10 8v 9 1v5 2v4 8v3 7v6 

10/12/2018 1v 2 13v 3 12v 4 11v 5 10v 6 9v 7 14v8 Free week 
17/12/2018 Shepherd Trophy Stage 1 
24/12/2018 Shepherd Trophy Stage 1 
31/12/2018 Shepherd Trophy Stage 1 
07/01/2019 14v1 13v2 12v3 11v4 10v5 9v6 8v7 Free week 
14/01/2019 1v13 2v12 3v11 4v10 5v9 6v8 7v14 4v1 3v2 5v7 6v8 

21/01/2019 12v1 11v2 10v3 9v4 8v5 7v6 13v14 1v3 8v2 7v4 6v5 

28/01/2019 1v11 2v10 3v9 4v8 5v7 14v6 13v12 2v1 3v7 4v6 5v8 

04/02/2019 10v1 9v2 8v3 7v4 6v5 11v13 12v14 1v8 2v7 3v6 4v5 

11/02/2019 1v9 2v8 3v7 4v6 14v5 13v10 12v11 7v1 6v2 5v3 8v4 

18/02/2019 8v1 7v2 6v3 5v4 9v13 10v12 11v14 1v6 2v5 3v4 8v7 

25/02/2019 Shepherd/Machell Trophy Stage 2 
04/03/2019 1v7 2v6 3v5 14v4 13v8 12v9 11v10 5v1 4v2 3v8 6v7 

11/03/2019 6v1 5v2 4v3 7v13 8v12 9v11 10v14 1v4 2v3 7v5 8v6 

18/03/2019 1v5 2v4 14v3 13v6 12v7 11v8 10v9 3v1 2v8 4v7 5v6 

25/03/2019 4v1 3v2 5v13 6v12 7v11 8v10 9v14 1v2 7v3 6v4 8v5 

01/04/2019 1v3 14v2 13v4 12v5 11v6 10v7 9v8 Free week 
08/04/2019 2v1 3v13 4v12 5v11 6v10 7v9 8v14 Free week 
15/04/2019 Shepherd/Machell Trophy Quarter Finals (Good Friday week) 

22/04/2019 Shepherd/Machell Trophy Quarter Finals (Easter Monday week) 

29/04/2019 Shepherd/Machell Trophy Semi Finals 
06/05/2019 Shep/Mach Trophy Finals / Play-offs (Bank Hol Monday week) 

Week com Divisions 1, 2 & 3 Division 4 

Make sure that you use the correct fixture grid: Divs 1, 2 and 3 on the left, Div 4 on the right. 

 

Other important dates 

Mon Sep 3
rd
 - Closing date for Bagshaw Trophy entries 

Mon Dec 31
st
 - Last day for completing first half matches 

Mon Jan 21
st
 - Closing date for York Closed entries 

Sat/Sun Feb 2
nd

/3
rd
 - York Closed Championships 

Fri Apr 19
th
 - Last day for completing Winter League matches 

Fri May 17
th
 - Awards Evening 

Match start times 

Matches start at 19:30 except for those at the following venues: 

Poppleton (19:15), Strensall (19:15), University (19:00), York RI (19:15). 

York Table Tennis Winter League Fixtures 2018-2019 (sponsored by Red Goat Climbing Company) 

  Division 1   
 

  Division 2   

1 University A Fri 
 

1 Bootham A at RI* Tues 

2 Topspin A Thurs 
 

2 Shepherds A Mon 

3 Shiyi Ling A Thurs 
 

3 Bootham B* Thurs 

4 Coneysthorpe A Thurs 
 

4 Ryedale A at RI Wed 

5 York RI A Mon 
 

5 Poppleton Tues 

6 Clarence B Thurs 
 

6     

7     
 

7 Clarence D Tues 

8 York RI B Thurs 
 

8 University B Fri 

9 Topspin B Thurs 
 

9 Wigginton&Haxby A Wed 

10 Shiyi Ling B Thurs 
 

10 
 

 11 Coneysthorpe B Thurs 
 

11 York RI C Wed 

12     
 

12 York RI D Mon 

13 Clarence A Thurs 
 

13 Clarence C Wed 

14     
 

14 Clarence E Tues 

     
 

   Division 3   
 

  Division 4   

1 University C Fri 
 

1 University D Fri 

2 Wigginton&Haxby B Wed 
 

2 Wigginton&Haxby C Wed 

3 Strensall B Mon 
 

3 Wigginton&Haxby D Wed 

4 Ryedale B at RI Wed 
 

4 Shiyi Ling D Thurs 

5 BT B Thurs 
 

5 Shepherds C Mon 

6 Clarence G Wed 
 

6 Clarence H Tues 

7 Shiyi Ling C Thurs 
 

7 Wigginton&Haxby E Wed 

8 Clarence F Mon 
 

8 York RI G Thurs 

9 Shepherds B Mon 
    10 BT A Wed 
  

 
 11 York RI F Wed 

  
 

 12 York RI E Mon 
    13 South Bank Thurs 
    14     
     

* Bootham A play their home matches at York RI; Bootham B play at Bootham Conservative Club. 

University’s fixtures that fall outside term times have been rearranged as follows: 

 

University A (Division 1) University B (Division 2) 
Thu 27/09/2018 Thu 04/10/2018 Clarence A v Uni A 

Thu 06/12/2018 Thu 22/11/2018 Shiyi Ling A v Uni A 

Fri 14/12/2018 Fri 05/10/2018 Uni A v Topspin A 

Thu 21/02/2019 Tue 19/02/2019 York RI B v Uni A 

Fri 22/03/2019 Fri 01/03/2019 Uni A v York RI A 

Thu 28/03/2019 Thu 21/02/2019 Coneys A v UniA 

Fri 05/04/2019 Fri 08/03/2019 Uni A v Shiyi Ling A 

Thu 11/04/2019 Thu 28/02/2019 Topspin A v Uni A 

Tue18/09/2018 Wed 03/10/2018 Clarence D v Uni B 

Fri 07/12/2018 Fri 02/11/2018 Uni B v Wigg&H A 

Tue 11/12/2018 Tue 09/10/2018 Clarence E v Uni B 

Wed 20/03/2019 Wed 27/02/2019 York RI C v Uni B 

Wed 03/04/2019 Wed 09/01/2019 Wig&H A v UniB 

Fri 12/04/2019  Fri 15/02/2019 Uni B v Clarence E 

University C (Division 3) University D (Division 4) 
Thu 27/09/2018 Thu 04/10/2018 South Bank v Uni C 

Mon 03/12/2018 Mon 19/11/2018 Strensall B v Uni C 

Fri 14/12/2018 Fri 09/11/2018 Uni C v Wigg&H B 

Fri 22/03/2019 Fri 22/02/2019 Uni C v BT B 

Wed 27/03/2019 Tue 26/02/2019 Ryedale B v Uni C 

Fri 05/04/2019 Fri 01/03/2019 Uni C v Strensall B 

Wed 10/04/2019 Wed 27/02/2019 Wigg&H B v Uni C 

Fri 28/09/2018 Fri 05/10/2018 Uni D v York RI G 

Fri 07/12/2018 Fri 30/11/2018 Uni D v Shepherds C 

Wed 20/03/2019 Wed 27/02/2019 Wig&H D v UniD 

Fri 29/03/2019 Fri 08/03/2019 Uni D v Wigg&H C 

 


